
LIST OF TRAININGS CONDUCTED DURING 2022-23 

 
TRAININGS CONDUCTED TO WATERSHED DEVELOPMENT DEPT  

(RKVY & AMRITH) PROMOTED FPOs 

Sl.

No. 
Date Scheme Districts RKVY Amrith 

Total 

FPOs 
Venue 

1 25 & 26.05.22 I Amrith Davanagere - 4 4 KVK, Taralabalu, Davanagere 

2 27 & 28.05.22 I Amrith Chitradurga & 

Haveri 

- 5 5 KVK, Taralabalu, Davanagere 

3 21.06.22 I Amrith Vijayapura - 4 4 KVK, Hitnalli Farm, BJP 

4 22.06.22 I Amrith Bagalkote - 2 2 UHS-B 

5 28.06.22 I Amrith Haveri - 6 6 DATC, Devihosur, Haveri 

6 28.06.22 I Amrith Bengaluru R & 

Chikkaballapura 

- 4 4 COE-FPO, Bengaluru 

7 29.06.22 I Amrith Ramanagara - 2 2 COE-FPO, Bengaluru 

8 30.06.22 I Amrith Shivamogga - 2 2 KVK, Navile, Shivamogga 

9 01.07.22 I Amrith Tumakuru - 3 3 KVK, Hirehalli, Tumakuru 

10 01.07.22 I Amrith Chikkamagaluru - 2 2 DATC, Lingadahalli, CMG 

12 07.07.22 I Amrith Yadgir - 2 2 HEEU, Yadgir 

13 07.07.22 I Amrith Kolar - 3 3 KVK, Kolar 

14 08.07.22 I Amrith Kalaburagi - 4 4 KVK, Kalaburagi 

15 09.07.22 I Amrith Bidar - 2 2 COH, Bidar 

16 13.07.22 I Amrith Mandya - 3 3 KVK, VC Farm, Mandya 

17 13.07.22 I Amrith Chamarajanagar - 1 1 Kamagere, Kollegala 

18 13.07.22 I Amrith Mysuru - 3 3 DATC, Naganahalli, Mys 

19 20.07.22 I Amrith Hassan - 3 3 KVK, Kandali, Hassan 

20 21.07.22 I Amrith Chitradurga - 1 1 IAT, Chitradurga 

21 22.07.22 I Amrith Davanagere & 

Chitradurga 

- 2 2 KVK, Taralabalu, DVG 

22 22.07.22 I Amrith Belagavi - 4 4 DATC, Arabhavi 

23 26.07.22 I Amrith Ballari & 

Vijayanagar 

- 4 4 COH, Munirabad 

24 26.07.22 I Amrith Koppal - 4 4 COH, Munirabad 

25 28.07.22 I Amrith Gadag - 4 4 KVK, Hulakoti 

26 03.08.22 I Amrith Dakshina 

Kannada 

- 2 2 COF, Managaluru 

27 10.08.22 I Amrith Dharwad - 3 3 AMTC, Vidyagiri, Hubli 

28 12.08.22 I Amrith Uttara Kannada - 2 2 Information Centre, Forest 

Dept, Kasarkod, Honnavara 

29 29.08.22 I Amrith Raichur - 4 4 KVK, Raichur 

30 20.09.22 I Amrith Kodagu - 1 1 AHEE, Madikere 

31 20 & 21.10.22 Amrith II Hassan - 3 3 KVK, Kandali, Hassan 

32 03 & 04.11.22 II Amrith 

& RKVY 

Bagalkote 5 2 7 UHS-B 

33 08 & 09.11.22 II Amrith 

& RKVY 

Mandya 5 3 8 KVK, VC Farm, Mandya 

34 08 & 09.11.22 II Amrith 

& RKVY 

Mysuru 5 3 8 DATC, Naganahalli, Mys 

35 08 & 09.11.22 II Amrith 

& RKVY 

Bengaluru Rural 5 2 7 COE-FPO, Bengaluru 

36 25 & 26.11.22 II Amrith 

& RKVY 

Ramanagara 5 2 7 COE-FPO, Bengaluru 

37 01 & 02.12.22 II Amrith 

& RKVY 

Tumakuru & 

Hassan 

10 3 13 KVK, Konehalli, Tiptur, 

Tumakuru 



38 12 & 13.12.22 II Amrith 

& RKVY 

Davanagere 5 6 11 KVK, Kadalivana, Davangere 

39 26 & 27.12.22 II Amrith 

& RKVY 

Chitradurga 5 6 11 KVK, Babburu Farm, 

Hiriyuru 

40 17.01.23 II Amrith 

& RKVY 

Chikkamagaluru 5 2 7 DATC, Lingadahalli, CMG 

41 24 & 25.01.23 II Amrith 

& RKVY 

Koppal 5 5 10 Agril Extn Centre, Koppal 

42 30.01.23 II Amrith 

& RKVY 

Chamarajanagar 5 1 6 KVK, Chamarajanagar 

43 08.02.23 II Amrith 

& RKVY 

Shivamogga 5 2 7 KVK, Navile, Shivamogga 

44 14.02.23 II Amrith 

& RKVY 

Kolar 5 3 8 KVK, Kolar 

45 28.02.23 II Amrith 

& RKVY 

Belagavi 5 4 9 DATC, Arabhavi 

46 02.03.23 II Amrith 

& RKVY 

Dharwad 5 3 8 AMTC, Vidyagiri, Hubli 

47 14.03.23 II Amrith 

& RKVY 

Ballari & 

Vijayanagar 

5 4 9 DATC, Kampli 

48 15.03.23 II Amrith 

& RKVY 

Gadag 5 4 9 ICAR-K.H.Patil KVK, 

Hulkoti 

 TOTAL 90 144 234  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



TRAININGS CONDUCTED TO HORTICULTURE DEPARTMENT PROMOTED FPOs  

Sl.No. Date Scheme Districts FPOs Venue 

1 25 & 26.05.22 I Amrith Davanagere 1 KVK, Taralabalu, Davanagere 

2 27 & 28.05.22 I Amrith Chitradurga & Haveri 1 KVK, Taralabalu, Davanagere 

3 21.06.22 I Amrith Vijayapura 3 KVK, Hitnalli Farm, BJP 

4 22.06.22 I Amrith Bagalkote 3 UHS-B 

5 28.06.22 I Amrith Bengaluru R & Chikkaballapura 1 COE-FPO, Bengaluru 

6 29.06.22 I Amrith Haveri 2 DATC, Devihosur, Haveri 

7 29.06.22 I Amrith Ramanagara 2 COE-FPO, Bengaluru 

8 30.06.22 I Amrith Shivamogga 2 KVK, Navile, Shivamogga 

9 01.07.22 I Amrith Tumakuru 2 KVK, Hirehalli, Tumakuru 

10 01.07.22 I Amrith Chikkamagaluru 3 DATC, Lingadahalli, CMG 

12 07.07.22 I Amrith Kolar 3 KVK, Kolar 

13 08.07.22 I Amrith Kalaburagi 3 KVK, Kalaburagi 

14 09.07.22 I Amrith Bidar 2 COH, Bidar 

15 13.07.22 I Amrith Mandya 2 KVK, VC Farm, Mandya 

16 13.07.22 I Amrith Chamarajanagar 3 Kamagere, Kollegala 

17 13.07.22 I Amrith Mysuru 2 DATC, Naganahalli, Mys 

18 20.07.22 I Amrith Hassan 4 KVK, Kandali, Hassan 

19 21.07.22 I Amrith Chitradurga 2 IAT, Chitradurga 

20 22.07.22 I Amrith Davanagere & Chitradurga 2 KVK, Taralabalu, DVG 

21 22.07.22 I Amrith Belagavi 3 DATC, Arabhavi 

22 26.07.22 I Amrith Ballari & Vijayanagar 2 COH, Munirabad 

23 26.07.22 I Amrith Koppal 2 COH, Munirabad 

24 28.07.22 I Amrith Gadag 3 KVK, Hulakoti 

25 03.08.22 I Amrith Dakshina Kannada 3 COF, Managaluru 

26 04.08.22 I Amrith Udupi 2 AIC, Nitte 

27 10.08.22 I Amrith Dharwad 2 AMTC, Vidyagiri, Hubli 

28 11.08.22 I Amrith Uttara Kannada 3 COH, Sirsi 

29 29.08.22 I Amrith Raichur 1 KVK, Raichur 

30 20 & 21.10.22 Amrith II Hassan 4 KVK, Kandali, Hassan 

31 03 & 04.11.22 II Amrith  Bagalkote 3 UHS-B 

32 08 & 09.11.22 II Amrith Mandya 2 KVK, VC Farm, Mandya 

33 08 & 09.11.22 II Amrith Mysuru 2 DATC, Naganahalli, Mys 

34 25 & 26.11.22 II Amrith Ramanagara 2 COE-FPO, Bengaluru 

35 01 & 02.12.22 II Amrith Tumakuru & Hassan 2 KVK, Konehalli, Tiptur, 

Tumakuru 

36 12 & 13.12.22 II Amrith Davanagere 2 KVK, Kadalivana, Davangere 

37 26 & 27.12.22 II Amrith Chitradurga 2 KVK, Babburu Farm, Hiriyuru 

38 17.01.23 II Amrith Chikkamagaluru 3 DATC, Lingadahalli, CMG 

39 24 & 25.01.23 II Amrith Koppal 2 Agril Extn Centre, Koppal 

40 30.01.23 II Amrith Chamarajanagar 3 KVK, Chamarajanagar 

41 08.02.23 II Amrith Shivamogga 2 KVK, Navile, Shivamogga 

42 14.02.23 II Amrith Kolar 3 KVK, Kolar 

43 28.02.23 II Amrith Belagavi 3 DATC, Arabhavi 

44 02.03.23 II Amrith Dharwad 2 AMTC, Vidyagiri, Hubli 

45 14.03.23 II Amrith Ballari & Vijayanagar 3 DATC, Kampli 

46 15.03.23 II Amrith Gadag 3 ICAR-K.H.Patil KVK, Hulkoti 

 TOTAL 107  



 
TRAININGS CONDUCTED TO SERICULTURE DEPARTMENT PROMOTED FPOs 

Sl.No. Date Scheme Districts FPOs Venue 

1 21.06.22 I Amrith Bengaluru R, Chikkaballapura, 

Ramanagara & Tumakuru 

7 COE-FPO, Bengaluru 

2 21.06.22 I Amrith Vijayapura 1 KVK, Hitnalli Farm, BJP 

3 22.06.22 I Amrith Bagalkote 1 UHS-B 

4 29.06.22 I Amrith Haveri 2 DATC, Devihosur, Haveri 

5 13.07.22 I Amrith Chamarajanagar 1 Kamagere, Kollegala 

6 14.07.22 I Amrith Mandya 3 KVK, VC Farm, Mandya 

7 19.07.22 I Amrith Hassan 1 KVK, Kandali, Hassan 

8 21.07.22 I Amrith Chitradurga 1 IAT, Chitradurga 

9 28.07.22 I Amrith Gadag 1 KVK, Hulakoti 

 TOTAL 18  

 
TRAININGS CONDUCTED TO FISHERIES DEPARTMENT PROMOTED FPOs  

Sl.No. Date Scheme Districts FPOs Venue 

1 28.04.22 I Amrith Dakshina Kannada 4 COE-FPO, Bengaluru 

2 21.06.22 I Amrith Vijayapura 1 KVK, Hitnalli Farm, BJP 

3 22.06.22 I Amrith Bagalkote 2 UHS-B 

4 24.06.22 I Amrith Bengaluru R, Bengaluru U and 

Tumakuru 

7 COE-FPO, Bengaluru 

5 29.06.22 I Amrith Haveri 2 DATC, Devihosur, Haveri 

6 30.06.22 I Amrith Shivamogga 3 KVK, Navile, Shivamogga 

7 07.07.22 I Amrith Yadgir 1 HEEU, Yadgir 

8 08.07.22 I Amrith Chikkaballapura & Kolar 5 COE-FPO, Bengaluru 

9 08.07.22 I Amrith Kalaburagi 1 KVK, Kalaburagi 

10 09.07.22 I Amrith Bidar 1 COH, Bidar 

11 14.07.22 I Amrith Mysuru, Mandya & 

Chamarajanagar 

3 DATC, Naganahalli, Mys 

12 19.07.22 I Amrith Hassan 2 KVK, Kandali, Hassan 

13 22.07.22 I Amrith Davanagere & Chitradurga 2 KVK, Taralabalu, DVG 

14 22.07.22 I Amrith Belagavi 2 DATC, Arabhavi 

15 27.07.22 I Amrith Ballari, Koppal & Vijayanagar 4 COH, Munirabad 

16 28.07.22 I Amrith Gadag 2 KVK, Hulakoti 

17 03.08.22 I Amrith Dakshina Kannada 4 COF, Managaluru 

18 04.08.22 I Amrith Udupi 3 AIC, Nitte 

19 10.08.22 I Amrith Dharwad 2 AMTC, Vidyagiri, Hubli 

20 12.08.22 I Amrith Uttara Kannada 4 Information Centre, Forest Dept, 

Kasarkod, Honnavara 

21 29.08.22 I Amrith Raichur 2 KVK, Raichur 

22 20.09.22 I Amrith Kodagu 2 AHEE, Madikere 

23 27 & 

28.09.22 

II Amrith Bengaluru R, Chamarajanagar, 

Chitradurga, Davanagere, 

Mandya, Mysuru & Ramanagara 

10 COE-FPO, Bengaluru 

24 28 & 

29.09.22 

II Amrith Bengaluru U, Chikkaballapura, 

Hassan, Kolar & Tumakuru 

11 COE-FPO, Bengaluru 

25 12 & 

13.10.22 

II Amrith Ballari, Koppal, Gadag & Raichur 8 COH, Munirabad 

26 12 & 

13.10.22 

II Amrith Bagalkot, Belagavi, Dharwad, 

Haveri & Vijayapura 

8 AMTC, Vidyagiri, Hubli 

 TOTAL 96  

 



TRAININGS CONDUCTED TO HANDLOOMS & TEXTILE DEPARTMENT PROMOTED FPOs 

Sl.No. Date Scheme Districts FPOs Venue 

1 17 & 18.05.22 I Amrith Bengaluru U 5 COE-FPO, Bengaluru 

2 19 & 20.05.22 I Amrith Bengaluru R, Chamarajanagar 

& Chikkaballapura 

6 COE-FPO, Bengaluru 

3 26.05.22 I Amrith Tumakuru & Chitradurga 5 DATC, Chikkanahalli, Sira 

4 03.06.22 I Amrith Gadag, Koppal & Dharwad 4 KSRDPRU, Gadag 

5 15.06.22 I Amrith Belagavi 4 DATC, Arabhavi 

6 22.06.22 I Amrith Bagalkote 6 UHS-B 

 TOTAL 30  

 
TRAININGS CONDUCTED TO AH & VS PROMOTED FPOs 

Sl.

No. 
Date Scheme Districts RKVY Amrith FPOs Venue 

1 21.06.22 I Amrith Vijayapura - 3 3 KVK, Hitnalli Farm, BJP 

2 22.06.22 I Amrith Bagalkote - 3 3 UHS-B 

3 30.06.22 I Amrith Shivamogga - 1 1 KVK, Navile, Shivamogga 

4 01.07.22 I Amrith Chikkamagaluru - 1 1 DATC, Lingadahalli, CMG 

5 08.07.22 I Amrith Kalaburagi - 1 1 KVK, Kalaburagi 

6 19.10.22 I Amrith 

& RKVY 

Belagavi 1 4 5 DATC, Arabhavi 

7 19.10.22 I Amrith Hassan & Chikkamagaluru - 4 4 KVK, Kandali, Hassan 

8 28.10.22 I Amrith 

& RKVY 

Kolar 1 1 2 COE-FPO, Bengaluru 

9 09.11.22 I Amrith Mysuru - 3 3 DATC, Naganahalli, Mys 

10 16.11.22 I Amrith 

& RKVY 

Chikkaballapura & 

Ramanagara 

1 3 4 COE-FPO, Bengaluru 

11 17.11.22 I Amrith 

& RKVY 

Chitradurga & Davanagere 2 3 5 COH, Hiriyuru 

12 21.11.22 I Amrith 

& RKVY 

Chamarajanagar 1 2 3 MYRADA Davinson, Kamagere 

13 30.11.22 I Amrith 

& RKVY 

Tumakuru 1 4 5 KVK, Konehalli, Tiptur, 

Tumakuru 

14 11.01.23 I Amrith 

& RKVY 

Mandya 3 - 3 KVK, VC Farm, Mandya 

15 13.01.23 I Amrith 

& RKVY 

Raichur & Yadgir 2 2 4 KVK, Raichur 

 TOTAL 12 35 47  

 


